

Office of Complete Streets
Committee

TOWN OF NORWELL - COUNTY OF PLYMOUTH

Planning Department Norwell Town Offices, Room 112 345 Main Street Norwell, Massachusetts 02061

Phone: (781) 659-8021 Fax: (781) 659-7795 www.townofnorwell.net

Complete Streets Committee REMOTE Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, June 27, 2023 Meeting to begin at 7 P.M.

To be conducted pursuant to the Executive Order dated March 12, 2020 suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, MGL c.30A §20 et seq. and 940 CMR 29.01 et seq., as extended on June 16, 2021 under Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, §20

In response to Governor Baker's declaration of a public health emergency and the related Emergency Executive Order dated March 12, 2020, as extended, the Complete Streets Committee shall be meeting remotely until further notice. The audioconferencing application Zoom will be used for this purpose. An online link and telephone access number will be provided on all meeting agendas. This will permit the public to access and participate in future Committee meetings and hearings. We extend our thanks for your understanding and participation in this manner, which is intended to keep members of the Committee and the public safe.

Topic: Complete Streets

Time: June 27, 2023 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88544104148

- 1. CALL TO ORDER / AGENDA*
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES*
 - January 10, 2023
 - May 16, 2023
- 3. BILLS (IF ANY)
- 4. <u>CITIZEN COMMENTARY (IF ANY)</u>

The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters in an order other than as posted, but no public hearing will begin before its advertised or scheduled time. Should this meeting be cancelled due to unforeseen circumstances, the agenda will be reposted and heard at a future Complete Streets Committee meeting.

*Votes may be taken on any matter and votes are expected as to any matter marked with an asterisk

BUSINESS (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN ON ANY OR ALL OF THESE ITEMS)*

- Complete Streets Prioritization Plan*
- Shared Streets Grant*

5. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>

- Existing Projects*
- 6. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>*

NEXT MEETING: TO BE DETERMINED

All Plans and related materials for non-appointment Agenda items are available for review. Please contact Interim Director of Planning Ilana Quirk at iquirk@townofnorwell.net prior to the meeting to request materials.

The Committee reserves the right to discuss matters other than scheduled public hearings in an order other than as posted. The Committee further reserves the right to discuss matters which could not reasonably be anticipated at the time of the posting of this meeting notice. Should this meeting be cancelled due to unforeseen circumstances, the entire agenda will be heard at the next Complete Streets Committee meeting.